
SENIORS FIXTURES 2024

Day Date Opponent Venue Time  RESULT / NOTES 2023 RESULT

Wed 13-Mar Alresford (A) 0100pm Won 4-3 Lost

Mon 18-Mar Lee-on-the-solent (A) 0900am Lost 4-2 Lost

Mon 25-Mar Petersfield (H) 0900am Won 5-3 Won

Mon 22-Apr Lee-on-the-solent (H) 0900am Won 5-2 Won

Tues 23-Apr Guildford (A) 0845am Lost 4½-1½ Won

Fri 26-Apr Rowlands Castle (A) 0900am Lost 5½-2½ Lost

Mon 29-Apr Basingstoke (H) 0900am Won 5-1 Won

Tues 14-May South Winchester (A) 1200pm Lost 5-3 Lost

Wed 29-May Alresford (H) 0900am Won 5½-1½ Won

Mon 03-Jun Stoneham (H) 1030am Won 4-2 Lost

Wed 05-Jun Guildford (H) 0900am Won 6½-1½ Won

Mon 10-Jun Stoneham (A) 1200pm Won 4-2 Drew

Wed 12-Jun Littlehampton (H) 0900am Won 6-2 Won

Wed 19-Jun Petersfield (A) 0900am Lost 6-2 Lost

Wed 26-Jun Bognor Regis (A) 0900am Won 5-3 Won

Mon 01-Jul Ham Manor (H) 0900am Won

Mon 08-Jul Rowlands Castle (H) 0900am Won

Wed 10-Jul Corhampton (A) 0930am Drew

Mon 15-Jul South Winchester (H) 0930am Won

Wed 24-Jul Meon Valley (H) 0900am Won

Mon 26-Jun Shanklin & Sandown (H) 1130am Won

Wed 31-Jul Ham Manor (A) 0830pm

Thur 08-Aug Osborne (A) 1000am Won

Tues 13-Aug Cams Hall (A) 0830am Won

Wed 28-Aug Worthing (H) 0900am Won

Mon 02-Sep Meon Valley (A) 0830am Lost

Wed 11-Sep Bognor Regis (H) 0930am Won

Fri 13-Sep Worthing (A) 0830am Lost

Mon 16-Sep Shanklin & Sandown (A) 1000am Lost

Mon 23-Sep Osborne (H) 1000am Won

Mon 30-Sep Corhampton (H) 0900am Won

Fri 04-Oct Littlehampton (A) 0900am Lost

Wed 16-Oct Cams Hall (H) 0900am Won

Mon 21-Oct Rowlands C - 20 side (H) 1000am Won

Won 10 Percent -> 67

Lost 5 Percent -> 33

Drew Percent -> 0

Total 15

Running Totals for Main Season 2024
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